
Delaware at Towson
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

DELAWARE vs Towson Tigers (9/20/2024 at Towson, Md.)

DELAWARE (3-3,1-0
CAA)

1

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
b 3 WHITEHEAD, Rachael 2 0 0 0 0 60
b 4 MEDINGER, Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 60
b 8 BEKKER, Iris 0 0 0 0 0 60
f 7 FULTON, Lulu 1 0 0 0 0 60
f 18 STOETZER, Janne 2 1 0 0 0 60
f 22 SABBAGH, Noelle 0 0 0 0 0 60
gk 65 VAN EIJCK, Cecile 0 0 0 0 0 60
m 5 McCOMAS, Ryleigh 0 0 0 0 0 60
m 10 JOHNSON, Genevieve 0 0 0 0 0 60
m 12 JANSSEN, Kate 1 1 0 0 0 60
m 17 FIEST, Kate 3 2 1 0 0 60

--Substitutes--
1 COSNER, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 MILLER, Emma 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 VACCARO, Taylor 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 RIGUAL, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 MARTORELL, Valentina 2 0 0 1 0 0
25 BAKER, Lainey 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 5 1 1 0

Towson Tigers (3-4, 0-1
CAA)

0

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
b 3 Ava Mowrey 0 0 0 0 0 60
b 16 Madisyn Howard 0 0 0 0 0 60
b 26 Shannon Quaile 0 0 0 0 0 60
f 2 Lexi Bove 2 0 0 0 0 60
f 21 Anouk Westerink 3 1 0 0 0 60
gk 97 Tessa Scheenstra 0 0 0 0 0 60
m 15 Kristin Strijdom 0 0 0 0 0 60
m 20 Fiene Valkenburg 0 0 0 0 0 60
m 22 Olivia Miller 0 0 0 0 0 60
m 32 Maddie Dalton 0 0 0 0 0 60
m 33 Megan Popp 0 0 0 0 0 60

--Substitutes--
5 Tatum Dobbins 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sarah Salameh 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lydia Bennett 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Grace Conklin 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Julia Grosso 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Olivia Handelong 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Roos Wiarda 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Sarah Hatfield 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 1 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
65 VAN EIJCK, Cecile 60:00 0 1

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
97 Tessa Scheenstra 60:00 1 4

Goals by period 1 2 3 4 Total
DELAWARE 0 0 0 1 1
Towson Tigers 0 0 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 3 4 Total
DELAWARE 4 4 4 1 13
Towson Tigers 1 2 2 2 7

Saves by period 1 2 3 4 Total
DELAWARE 0 0 1 0 1
Towson Tigers 1 2 1 0 4

Corner kicks 1 2 3 4 Total
DELAWARE 2 2 1 0 5
Towson Tigers 0 0 2 1 3

Fouls 1 2 3 4 Total
DELAWARE 0 0 0 0 0
Towson Tigers 0 0 0 0 0

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 51:08 DEL FIEST, Kate MARTORELL, Valentina

Cautions and ejections:
GREEN-TOW #26 Shannon Quaile (40:57); GREEN-DEL #17 FIEST, Kate (44:24); YELLOW-TOW #33 Megan Popp (51:49); GREEN-
DEL #10 JOHNSON, Genevieve (53:11); YELLOW-TOW #15 Kristin Strijdom (56:42);

Win-VAN EIJCK, Cecile (3-3). Loss-Tessa Scheenstra (3-4).
Attendance: 233
Stadium: TUFH Complex (Towson, Md.)
Officials: Referee: Ameliet Rischen; Asst. Referee: Morgan Ames;
Offsides: DELAWARE 0, Towson Tigers 0



Delaware at Towson
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

DELAWARE vs Towson Tigers (9/20/2024 at Towson, Md.)

Time Play
00:00 VAN EIJCK, Cecile at goalie for DELAWARE.
00:00 Tessa Scheenstra at goalie for Towson Tigers.
08:05 Shot by DEL MARTORELL, Valentina WIDE.
09:41 Penalty corner by DEL MARTORELL, Valentina [09:41].
09:46 Shot by DEL WHITEHEAD, Rachael BLOCKED.
11:28 Shot by DEL FIEST, Kate WIDE.
13:27 Shot by DEL JANSSEN, Kate, SAVE Tessa Scheenstra.
14:14 Penalty corner by DEL MARTORELL, Valentina [14:14].
14:20 Shot by TOW Grace Conklin WIDE.
15:00 End of period [15:00].



Delaware at Towson
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

DELAWARE vs Towson Tigers (9/20/2024 at Towson, Md.)

Time Play
15:00 Start of 2nd period [15:00].
17:06 Penalty corner by DEL MARTORELL, Valentina [17:06].
17:24 Shot by TOW Sarah Hatfield WIDE.
17:55 Shot by TOW Anouk Westerink WIDE.
23:06 Penalty corner by DEL MILLER, Emma [23:06].
23:11 Shot by DEL WHITEHEAD, Rachael BLOCKED.
26:25 Shot by DEL VACCARO, Taylor, SAVE Tessa Scheenstra.
28:47 Shot by DEL FIEST, Kate, SAVE Tessa Scheenstra.
29:45 Shot by DEL MARTORELL, Valentina BLOCKED.
30:00 End of period [30:00].



Delaware at Towson
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 3)

DELAWARE vs Towson Tigers (9/20/2024 at Towson, Md.)

Time Play
30:00 Start of 3rd period [30:00].
37:36 Penalty corner by TOW Lexi Bove [37:36].
37:46 Shot by TOW Lexi Bove WIDE.
39:53 Shot by DEL MILLER, Emma HIGH.
40:57 Green card on TOW Shannon Quaile.
41:16 Penalty corner by DEL McCOMAS, Ryleigh [41:16].
41:24 Shot by DEL FULTON, Lulu BLOCKED.
44:24 Green card on DEL FIEST, Kate.
44:26 Penalty corner by TOW Olivia Handelong [44:26].
44:31 Shot by TOW Anouk Westerink, SAVE VAN EIJCK, Cecile.
44:48 Shot by DEL STOETZER, Janne BLOCKED.
44:54 Shot by DEL STOETZER, Janne, SAVE Tessa Scheenstra.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Delaware at Towson
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 4)

DELAWARE vs Towson Tigers (9/20/2024 at Towson, Md.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 4th period [45:00].
51:08 GOAL by DEL FIEST, Kate (FIRST GOAL), Assist by MARTORELL, Valentina, goal number 3 for season.

*
51:49 Yellow card on TOW Megan Popp.
53:11 Green card on DEL JOHNSON, Genevieve.
54:35 Shot by TOW Lexi Bove HIGH.
56:42 Yellow card on TOW Kristin Strijdom.
57:24 Shot by TOW Anouk Westerink BLOCKED.
59:03 Penalty corner by TOW Fiene Valkenburg [59:03].
60:00 End of period [60:00].


